
United States Karate Alliance 

2022 – 2023 National Point Standings 
Includes Events: May 10th, 2022 – December 31, 2022 – Season ends May 8th, 2022 

Competitors and Coaches have 15 days to protest for each points update 

Memberships and Renewals - CLICK HERE 

New Point values for this season: 

Max is the same: 20 for 1st, 15 for 2nd, 10 for 3rd, 5 for 4th, 5 for Grand 

Double Points: 40, 30, 20, 10, 10 for Grand (State Championships) 

Triple Points 60, 45, 30, 15, 15 for Grand (only 2 Regionals: Arizona 12/4/22 and Louisiana 2/4/23) 

Quad Points 80, 60, 40, 20, 20 for Grand (the World and National Championships) 

 

South Central Regional Championship – FEBRUARY 4, 2023 (TRIPLE POINTS) CLICK HERE 
 

 National Team Standings 
 1 Effler's Livingston Karate 6420 
 2 Cotten's Karate 5290 
 3 Paradise Valley Karate 4670 
 4 D'Arbonne Martial Arts 3805 
 5 Kenson Karate 3415 
 6 Mandeville Karate Training Center 2540 
 7 Wai Kung Pai 2460 
 8 Ark-LA-Tex 2185 
 9 Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 1535 
 10 Gorman's MEKA 1265 
 11 Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 1155 
 12 Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 1050 
 13 Patton's Korean Karate 1050 
 14 Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 970 
 15 American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 895 
 16 Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 845 
 17 Buker Karate of Ohio 820 
 18 Blade Family Martial Arts 775 
 19 Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 745 
 20 Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 715 
 21 Wheeler TKD 700 
 22 Yaeger Self Defense America 640 
 23 Venson's Just for Kicks 620 
 24 DeCore Karate 590 
 25 Dulaney Laveen Karate 580 
 26 Parfait's Next Level MA 495 
 27 Queen's North Peoria Karate 460 
 28 Cheramie JCKA 420 
 29 Robinson's Attitue First 415 
 30 Palomino's Arizona Shotokai 400 
 31 Marvin Clark Karate Academy 395 
 32 Mr. Dee's Karate Academy 380 
 33 Harris, Lee-American Karate 340 
 34 Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 340 
 35 Nieves, Samuel 330 
 36 Viola Karate 300 
 37 Michael's Karate School 255 
 38 Tillson's AMAC 250 
 39 McCutcheon-Dale 240 
 40 Academy of Okinawan Karate 220 
 41 Clark's Dojo & Fit Club 220 
 42 Japan Karate Association of AZ 210 
 43 Owles Shorin-Ryu Karate 210 
 44 Matt Fields Martial Arts Academy 210 
 45 Black Dragon Kung-Fu Karate school(TX) 210 
 46 Roberts, Jerry - Tracy's Karate Studio 190 
 47 Ables' Fire Dragons 185 
 48 Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 180 
 49 Bushido Respected Warrior 175 
 50 Brown, Reggie 170 
 51 Northside Houston Karate School TX 160 
 52 Spillman's NKI 160 
 53 Fox/Hound(AZ) 160 
 54 Culpepper Farmily Karate 140 
 55 Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 135 
 56 Arrington, Brian 120 
 57 Komakai Academy of Karate 120 
 58 Hutta Chandler Martial Arts 115 
 59 Steele's Karate (AZ) 100 
 60 Murkison's Boys & Girls Club 90 
 61 Janes Karate of Ohio 90 
 62 Foreman's Karate & Fitness 90 
 63 Lawson Kempo Karate(TX) 90 

 64 Stefanic, Sean 80 
 65 Nevarez Matsunoki Martial Arts 80 
 66 Hicks Angelic Martial Arts (IL) 80 
 67 Bowling's Karate 80 
 68 Lloyd's S.A.I 80 
 69 Charlillo, Frank 80 
 70 Noss Lee's ATA 75 
 71 Raemisch's Snaedigar MA 70 
 72 McLaughlin, Chris 70 
 73 Beach Karate 65 
 74 Marziale, Angelo 60 
 75 Bossong's Shorei Ryu Studios 60 
 76 Nash's West Point (MS) 60 
 77 Adamson's Karate Studios 50 
 78 Rudd's North LA Isshinryu 50 
 79 Pickens Family Connection 40 
 80 Dennis USKK 40 
 81 Kaneen 9 Dragons Kung Fu 40 
 82 Cofer, James 40 
 83 Heller Shogun 40 
 84 Powers Martial Arts Academy 30 
 85 Ichiban Karate 30 
 86 Hernly Family Karate 30 
 87 Fernandez, Troy 30 
 88 Sample's Phoenix Shotokan Karate 30 
 89 Rajic's Arizona Kodokan 30 
 90 Patrick's School of Martial Arts 20 
 91 Paiz Gilbert Self Defense 20 
 92 Khalid MA of Glendale AZ 20 
 93 Martensen 9th Street Gym 20 
 94 Gonzalez Desert dragons (AZ) 10 
 95 Bethea - KSSD 10 
 96 Roa Tay son Nhan 10 
 97 Ling's Oriental Martial Arts 10 

 National Instructor Standings 
 1 Effler, Ray 6210 
 2 Cotten, Buster 5290 
 3 Wall, Mike 4670 
 4 Bullock, Kirk 3335 
 5 McPherson, Rodney 3180 
 6 Bermudez, Juan Pablo 2460 
 7 Shook, Scott 2290 
 8 Watts, Susan 1665 
 9 Jordan, David 1630 
 10 Holtzman, Guy 1535 
 11 Gorman, Mark/Anna 1265 
 12 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh 1050 
 13 Kline, Mark 970 
 14 Dupaquier, Kristin 960 
 15 Sinclair, Toby 930 
 16 Johnson, George 895 
 17 Freeman, Lee 845 
 18 Buker, Dave (OH) 820 
 19 Blade, Corey and  775 
 20 Sampson, Jamie 745 
 21 Hollingsworth, Kraig 715 
 22 Wheeler, Kurt 700 
 23 Yaeger, Chris 640 
 24 Venson, John 620 
 25 DeCore, James 590 
 26 Dulaney, Marcel 580 
 27 Parfait, Nathan 495 
 28 Queen, Steve 460 
 29 Dupaquier, Joe 450 

 30 Cheramie, Justin 420 
 31 Robinson, Lawrence 415 
 32 Palomino, Ralph 400 
 33 Clark, Marvin 395 
 34 Daniels, Dee 380 
 35 Harris, Lee (OH) 340 
 36 Miller, John 340 
 37 Nieves, Samuel 330 
 38 Viola, Bill 300 
 39 Michael, Donnie 255 
 40 Tillson, Steve 250 
 41 McCutcheon, Dale 240 
 42 Clark, James 220 
 43 Walker, Joseph 220 
 44 Coburn, Chuck 210 
 45 Dorsey, Greg 210 
 46 Fields, Matt 210 
 47 Owles, Ray(TX) 210 
 48 Roberts, Jerry (OH) 190 
 49 Ables, Steven 185 
 50 Delgado, Danaree' 180 
 51 Coker, Eugene 175 
 52 Brown, Reggie 170 
 53 Chambers, D.E. 160 
 54 Fox, James Grey 160 
 55 Culpepper, Randy 140 
 56 Wilson, Blaith 135 
 57 Arrington,Brian 120 
 58 Manley, John 120 
 59 Hutta, Kelly 115 
 60 Steele, Nate 100 
 61 Foreman, David 90 
 62 Janes, Dennis (OH) 90 
 63 Murkison, Brian 90 
 64 Lawson, Donald 90 
 65 Bowling, Bill 80 
 66 Hicks, Terrance 80 
 67 Lloyd, Gary 80 
 68 Stefanic, Sean 80 
 69 McPherson, Darlene 80 
 70 Nevarez, James 80 
 71 Charilillo, Frank 80 
 72 Noss, D 75 
 73 McLaughlin, Chris 70 
 74 Raemisch, Jim 70 
 75 Beach, Ric 65 
 76 Nash (MS) 60 
 77 Marziale, Angelo 60 
 78 Bossong, Dwight 60 
 79 Rudd, Donald 50 
 80 Adamson, Doug (IN) 50 
 81 Pickens, Charles 40 
 82 Dennis (USKK) 40 
 83 Heller, Thomas 40 
 84 Kaneen, Michael 40 
 85 Cofer, James 40 
 86 Fernandez, Troy 30 
 87 Williams, Mark 30 
 88 Hernly, Vince 30 
 89 Sample, Shawn 30 
 90 Rajic, Dejan 30 
 91 Powers, Ed 30 
 92 Stelly, Patrick 20 
 93 Khalid 20 

http://www.uskaratealliance.com/membership-account/membership-levels/
https://www.eventbrite.com/e/2023-south-central-regional-karate-championships-tickets-503606900797?utm_source=eventbrite&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=post_publish&utm_content=shortLinkNewEmail


 94 Martensen, Gayle 20 
 95 Paiz, Casey 20 
 96 Bethea, Eddie 10 

 97 Roa, Rod 10 
 98 Ling, Dr. Zhichao 10 
 99 Gonzalez, Scott 10 

 
 
 

Black Belt Men Kata 
 1 Rodney McPherson(m) 265 Jordan, David D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Matthew Bourque(m) 210 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 3 Jacob Boutwell(m) 170 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Michael Cooley II(m) 155 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 5 Scott Shook(m) 135 Dupaquier, Joe Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Gonzalo Farias(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 7 Chad Howell(x) 80 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 8 Toby Sinclair(m) 75 Jordan, David Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 9 Jake Odom(m) 70 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 10 Donnie Woodson(m) 65 Tillson, Steve Tillson's AMAC 
 11 Jorge Sanchez(x) 60 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 12 Rodolfo Torres(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 13 Dwain Spillman Jr(m) 60 Jordan, David Spillman's NKI 
 14 Daniel Sneddon(x) 55 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 15 Courtland Blade(x) 55 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 16 James Mason(x) 45 ? ? 
 17 Zhichao Ling(x) 40 Michael, Donnie Michael's Karate School 
 18 Mark Kline(x) 40 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 19 Michael Sweet(x) 40 Dorsey, Greg Black Dragon Kung-Fu Karate school(TX) 
 20 Richard Brown(x) 40 Nash (MS) Nash's West Point (MS) 
 21 Corey Blade Sr.(x) 40 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 22 Elias Venson(x) 40 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 23 Joshua Boutwell(m) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 24 Terrance Hicks(m) 40 Hicks, Terrance Hicks Angelic Martial Arts (IL) 
 25 Benjamin McQueary(x) 40 Bowling, Bill Bowling's Karate 
 26 John (Mark) Clark(x) 40 Lloyd, Gary Lloyd's S.A.I 
 27 Len Kabasinski(x) 30 Arrington,Brian Arrington, Brian 
 28 Casey O'Brien(x) 30 ? ? 
 29 Casey Allen(x) 30 ? ? 
 30 Joseph Eager(x) 30 ? ? 
 31 Demarcus Bynum(x) 20 Nash (MS) Nash's West Point (MS) 
 32 Joel Quebec(x) 20 ? ? 
 33 Steve Queen(x) 20 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 34 Martin Adkins(x) 20 Williams, Mark Ichiban Karate 
 35 Daniel Winner(x) 20 Beach, Ric Beach Karate 
 36 Austin Duet(x) 20 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 37 David Castillo(m) 20 Clark, James Clark's Dojo & Fit Club 
 38 Jimmy Dana(x) 20 Fox, James Grey Fox/Hound(AZ) 
 39 Derek Toohey(m) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 40 Jeff Davidson(x) 15 ? ? 
 41 Lucas Davis(x) 10 Culpepper, Randy Culpepper Farmily Karate 
 42 Peter Flores Jr(x) 10 ? ? 
 43 Blaith Wilson(x) 10 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 44 Ross Rouyer(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
Black Belt Men Kumite 
 1 Jacob Boutwell(m) 225 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Matthew Bourque(m) 175 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 3 Joshua Boutwell(m) 140 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Michael Cooley II(m) 110 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 5 JC Register(x) 100 Jordan, David Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Josh Quayhagen(m) 100 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 7 David Castillo(m) 100 Clark, James Clark's Dojo & Fit Club 
 8 Tyrone Hemingway(x) 95 Coker, Eugene Bushido Respected Warrior 
 9 Rodolfo Torres(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 10 Kirk Bullock(m) 80 Jordan, David Kenson Karate 
 11 Bob Cruize(x) 80 Chambers, D.E. Northside Houston Karate School TX 
 12 Jake Odom(m) 80 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 13 Toby Sinclair(m) 75 Jordan, David Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 14 Jerry Cannon(x) 70 Clark, James Clark's Dojo & Fit Club 
 15 Ross Rouyer(m) 70 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 16 Sasha Jovanovic(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 17 Braden Wright(x) 60 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 18 Brian Theis(x) 55 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 19 Deven Fickes(x) 50 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 20 James Mason(x) 45 ? ? 
 21 Elijah Scarpino(x) 40 McCutcheon, Dale McCutcheon-Dale 
 22 Todd Keightley(x) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 23 Courtland Blade(x) 40 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 24 Donnie Woodson(m) 40 Tillson, Steve Tillson's AMAC 
 25 D.E. Chambers(x) 40 Chambers, D.E. Northside Houston Karate School TX 
 26 Tremaine Hemingway(x) 40 Coker, Eugene Bushido Respected Warrior 
 27 Benjamin McQueary(x) 40 Bowling, Bill Bowling's Karate 
 28 Corey Blade Sr.(x) 35 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 29 Lawrence Robinson(x) 30 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 30 Omar Nawwab(x) 30 Clark, James Clark's Dojo & Fit Club 
 31 Elias Venson(x) 30 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 32 Al Worells(x) 20 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 33 Len Kabasinski(x) 20 Arrington,Brian Arrington, Brian 
 34 Steve Queen(x) 20 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 35 Joseph Cironi(x) 20 McCutcheon, Dale McCutcheon-Dale 
 36 Steve Fickes(x) 20 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 37 Austin Duet(x) 20 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 38 Dwain Spillman Jr(m) 20 Jordan, David Spillman's NKI 

 39 John Weinmann(x) 20 Heller, Thomas Heller Shogun 
 40 Martin Adkins(x) 10 Williams, Mark Ichiban Karate 
 41 Lucas Davis(x) 10 Culpepper, Randy Culpepper Farmily Karate 
 42 Peter Flores Jr(x) 10 ? ? 
 43 Daniel Sneddon(x) 10 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
Black Belt Women Kata 
 1 Makenzie Brewer(m) 245 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Susan Watts(m) 220 Jordan, David Ark-LA-Tex 
 3 Angel Valentine(x) 105 Harris, Lee (OH) Harris, Lee-American Karate 
 4 Denise Aguanno(x) 100 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 5 Aruse Sanhueza(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 6 Dr. Rebecca Effler(m) 75 Dupaquier, Joe Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Kristin Dupaquier(m) 60 Dupaquier, Joe Patton's Korean Karate 
 8 Amber Keene(m) 50 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 9 Amy Fickes(x) 45 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 10 Sophie Belanger(x) 45 Nevarez, James Nevarez Matsunoki Martial Arts 
 11 Mikayla Holmes(x) 40 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 12 Denise Miller(m) 40 Walker, Joseph Academy of Okinawan Karate 
 13 Twala Watters(x) 30 Lawson, Donald Lawson Kempo Karate(TX) 
 14 Phyllis Omo(x) 20 Owles, Ray(TX) Owles Shorin-Ryu Karate 
 15 Akimi Kerr(x) 20 Adamson, Doug (IN) Adamson's Karate Studios 
 16 Rachel Blade(x) 20 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 17 Abigial Melder(x) 20 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 18 Kathryn Watts(m) 20 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 19 Jamie Sampson(m) 10 Chambers, D.E. Northside Houston Karate School TX 
 20 Gabrielle Venson(x) 5 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
Black Belt Women Kumite 
 1 Makenzie Brewer(m) 210 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Mikayla Holmes(x) 100 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Susan Watts(m) 90 Jordan, David Ark-LA-Tex 
 4 Aruse Sanhueza(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 5 Dr. Rebecca Effler(m) 80 Dupaquier, Joe Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Angel Valentine(x) 50 Harris, Lee (OH) Harris, Lee-American Karate 
 7 Taylor Rudolph(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 8 Denise Miller(m) 40 Walker, Joseph Academy of Okinawan Karate 
 9 Abigial Melder(x) 35 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 10 Kristin Dupaquier(m) 30 Dupaquier, Joe Patton's Korean Karate 
 11 Phyllis Omo(x) 30 Owles, Ray(TX) Owles Shorin-Ryu Karate 
 12 Amy Fickes(x) 20 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 13 Gabrielle Venson(x) 15 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
Intermediate Men Kata 
 1 Colin Chace White(m) 120 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Chad Fortna(m) 110 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Gordon Fletcher(x) 85 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Jose Miguel Tapia(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 5 Patricio Gaete(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 6 Jermel Golston(x) 60 Clark, Marvin Marvin Clark Karate Academy 
 7 Dave Meadows(m) 60 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 8 Braian Santillan(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 9 Ian Manley(x) 50 Manley, John Komakai Academy of Karate 
 10 Joshua Lewis(x) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Brandon Dial(x) 40 Lawson, Donald Lawson Kempo Karate(TX) 
 12 Thomas Faulkner(x) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 13 Storm Myers(x) 40 Owles, Ray(TX) Owles Shorin-Ryu Karate 
 14 Joseph Routt(x) 40 Dorsey, Greg Black Dragon Kung-Fu Karate school(TX) 
 15 Raymond Stelly(x) 40 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 16 Sidney Fontenot(m) 40 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 17 Michael Maness(m) 40 Walker, Joseph Academy of Okinawan Karate 
 18 Ricardo Pasillas(x) 30 ? ? 
 19 Anthony Burke(x) 30 Janes, Dennis (OH) Janes Karate of Ohio 
 20 Luke Bader(m) 30 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 21 Cesar Agundiz(x) 20 ? ? 
 22 Tim Redmond(m) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 23 Bradley Scroggs(x) 20 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 24 Michael Ward(m) 20 Walker, Joseph Academy of Okinawan Karate 
 25 Anthony Radzykewycz(x) 15 Noss, D Noss Lee's ATA 
 26 John Adams(x) 15 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 27 Michael Keating(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 28 Brandon Lee(m) 10 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 29 Javier Perdomo(x) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
Intermediate Men Kumite 
 1 Colin Chace White(m) 130 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Gordon Fletcher(x) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Tim Redmond(m) 90 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Chad Fortna(m) 85 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Elijah Quayhagen(x) 80 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 6 Patricio Gaete(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 7 Braian Santillan(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 8 Jake Mitrovic(x) 55 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 9 Joshua Lewis(x) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 10 Ian Manley(x) 40 Manley, John Komakai Academy of Karate 
 11 Storm Myers(x) 40 Owles, Ray(TX) Owles Shorin-Ryu Karate 
 12 Jermel Golston(x) 40 Clark, Marvin Marvin Clark Karate Academy 
 13 Sidney Fontenot(m) 40 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 



 14 Jose Miguel Tapia(m) 40 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 15 John Makar(x) 30 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 16 Andrew Deenanauth(x) 30 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 17 Thomas Faulkner(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 18 John Adams(x) 20 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 19 Michael Maness(m) 20 Walker, Joseph Academy of Okinawan Karate 
 20 Jacob Polanco(x) 15 Fox, James Grey Fox/Hound(AZ) 
 21 Brandon Lee(m) 15 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 22 Michael Keating(m) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 23 Luke Bader(m) 10 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 24 Her'mon Jones(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
Intermediate Women Kata 
 1 Brandi Bynog(m) 125 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 2 Geraldine Schmied(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 3 Maria Liliana Garcia(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 4 Tricia Green(m) 80 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Scarlett Tavalli(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 6 Carol Beckett(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 7 Claudette Prejean(x) 55 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 8 Chassidy Moore(m) 45 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 9 Elizabeth Wright(x) 40 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 10 Tori Rouyer(m) 35 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 11 Mackenzie Steele(x) 30 Hernly, Vince Hernly Family Karate 
 12 Alexis Trojan(x) 20 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 13 Andrea Nelson(x) 20 McCutcheon, Dale McCutcheon-Dale 
 14 Paula Downs(m) 20 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 15 Kathy Restivo(x) 10 ? ? 
 16 Julianne Post(m) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
Intermediate Women Kumite 
 1 Chassidy Moore(m) 105 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Ashlee Rohm(x) 100 Yaeger, Chris Yaeger Self Defense America 
 3 Scarlett Tavalli(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 4 Geraldine Schmied(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 5 Tricia Green(m) 65 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 6 Carol Beckett(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 7 Brandi Bynog(m) 50 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 8 Julianne Post(m) 40 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Alicia Holmes(x) 40 Coker, Eugene Bushido Respected Warrior 
 10 Paula Downs(m) 25 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 11 Alexis Trojan(x) 20 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 12 Sandra Ayala(m) 20 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 13 Tori Rouyer(m) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
Novice Men Kata 
 1 Christopher Sanchez(m) 120 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Daniel Schultz(x) 40 McCutcheon, Dale McCutcheon-Dale 
 3 JaQuari Johnson(x) 40 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 4 Rayden Weller(x) 40 Ables, Steven Ables' Fire Dragons 
 5 Cody Begault(x) 40 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Ben Holloway(m) 35 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Victoria Allen(x) 30 Charilillo, Frank Charlillo, Frank 
 8 Jonathan Laser(x) 30 Cofer, James Cofer, James 
 9 Christian Williams(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 10 Hieu Le(m) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 11 Hunter Farrar(x) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 12 Muna Hawari(x) 20 McCutcheon, Dale McCutcheon-Dale 
 13 Dalton Michiels(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 14 Steffon Mosley Sr(x) 20 Brown, Reggie Brown, Reggie 
 15 Chris Wolf(x) 20 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 16 William/TJ Brown(x) 20 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 17 Othswaid Perdomo(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 18 Darrell Meyers(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 19 Erick Gomez(x) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 20 Jeff Ivory(x) 10 Ling, Dr. Zhichao Ling's Oriental Martial Arts 
 21 Chad Baker(x) 10 Kaneen, Michael Kaneen 9 Dragons Kung Fu 
 22 Jesse Stuard(x) 5 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
Novice Men Kumite 
 1 Christopher Sanchez(m) 140 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Andrew Rohm(x) 60 Yaeger, Chris Yaeger Self Defense America 
 3 Christopher Webb(x) 40 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 4 Steffon Mosley Sr(x) 40 Brown, Reggie Brown, Reggie 
 5 Christian Williams(x) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Rayden Weller(x) 40 Ables, Steven Ables' Fire Dragons 
 7 Hunter Farrar(x) 40 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 8 Ben Holloway(m) 40 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Kevin Smith(x) 40 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
 10 Rob Unger(x) 30 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 11 Dalton Michiels(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 12 Chris Wolf(x) 30 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 13 Chad Baker(x) 20 Kaneen, Michael Kaneen 9 Dragons Kung Fu 
 14 Cody Begault(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 15 Matthew Cruz(x) 20 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 16 Jesse Stuard(x) 15 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 17 Darrell Meyers(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 18 Jonathan Laser(x) 10 Cofer, James Cofer, James 
 19 JaQuari Johnson(x) 10 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 20 William/TJ Brown(x) 5 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
Novice Women Kata 

 1 Jessica McDonald(m) 85 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Ashley Meyers(x) 80 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Memorye Dykes(x) 55 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Kaleigh Powell(x) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Beth Heidenreich(m) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Stephany Perdomo(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 7 Yvette Fontenot(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 8 Angela Franks(m) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
Novice Women Kumite 
 1 Memorye Dykes(x) 100 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Jessica McDonald(m) 95 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Lorena Ward(x) 80 Yaeger, Chris Yaeger Self Defense America 
 4 Ashley Meyers(x) 70 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Julie Sutton(x) 40 Yaeger, Chris Yaeger Self Defense America 
 6 Bethany Danos(x) 20 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 7 Kaleigh Powell(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
16-17 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Jacob Jones(x) 245 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Bryce Cotten(m) 150 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Jessie McCullough(m) 110 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 4 Valentin Barrera(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 5 Nicholas Waguespack(m) 80 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Jacob Cruz(x) 65 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 7 Kenneth Petrine(x) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 8 Vianna Palomino(x) 40 Palomino, Ralph Palomino's Arizona Shotokai 
 9 Halie Leland(m) 40 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 10 Ming Lowrey(x) 35 Ables, Steven Ables' Fire Dragons 
 11 Owen Nguyen(x) 30 ? ? 
 12 Christian Alsina(x) 30 Rajic, Dejan Rajic's Arizona Kodokan 
 13 Gerard Keel(m) 25 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 14 Philip Guglielmetti(x) 20 Beach, Ric Beach Karate 
 15 Kyler Belanger(x) 20 Nevarez, James Nevarez Matsunoki Martial Arts 
 16 Thomas Beaver(x) 10 Hutta, Kelly Hutta Chandler Martial Arts 
 17 Mackenzie Boutwell(m) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
16-17 Boys Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Jacob Jones(x) 220 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Bryce Cotten(m) 195 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Jessie McCullough(m) 155 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 4 Kenneth Petrine(x) 120 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Jacob Cruz(x) 70 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 6 Valentin Barrera(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 7 Diego Perez(x) 45 Raemisch, Jim Raemisch's Snaedigar MA 
 8 Ross Rodrigue(x) 40 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 9 Brady Smith(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 10 Gerard Keel(m) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 11 Thomas Beaver(x) 20 Hutta, Kelly Hutta Chandler Martial Arts 
 12 Evan Calton(x) 20 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 13 Ismael Farias(m) 20 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 14 Nicholas Waguespack(m) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 15 Philip Guglielmetti(x) 5 Beach, Ric Beach Karate 
16-17 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Halie Leland(m) 60 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 2 Vianna Palomino(x) 40 Palomino, Ralph Palomino's Arizona Shotokai 
 3 Audra Post(m) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Breanna Postles(x) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 5 Arora "Rory" Humphries(x) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 6 Pashence Purnell(x) 20 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 7 Mackenzie Boutwell(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Angel Blade(x) 10 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
16-17 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Chance Sanchez(m) 140 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Nicolas Green(x) 40 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
16-17 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Chance Sanchez(m) 140 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Ming Lowrey(x) 60 Ables, Steven Ables' Fire Dragons 
 3 Nicolas Green(x) 40 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 4 Nolan Dial(x) 20 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
16-17 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Kaliyah Venson(x) 15 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
14-15 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 165 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Noah Ortiz(x) 160 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 3 Piper Kennedy(m) 160 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 James Lopez(m) 150 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Eden Carson(m) 120 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Brayden Cryer(m) 100 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Levi Colvin(m) 95 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Mary Huey(m) 90 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Benjamin Duplechin(m) 80 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 10 Lance Givens(m) 80 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 11 Shreedev Vijayababu(x) 75 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 12 Nick Morrison(x) 75 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 13 Amelia Fontenot(m) 65 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 14 Mason Hamas(m) 60 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 15 Angel Blade(x) 55 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 16 Emma Beaver(x) 45 Hutta, Kelly Hutta Chandler Martial Arts 



 17 Joey Peckumn(x) 40 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 18 Ella Carson(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 19 Hannah Hughes(m) 35 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 20 Jasmine Lobough(x) 30 Marziale, Angelo Marziale, Angelo 
 21 Pashence Purnell(x) 30 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 22 Vincent Crete(x) 30 ? ? 
 23 DeLancia Brown(x) 20 Harris, Lee (OH) Harris, Lee-American Karate 
 24 Brayden Dasher(m) 20 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 25 David Sampson(x) 20 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 26 Dakota Harris(x) 20 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 27 Adam Charbonnet(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 28 Rickey Mitchell(x) 15 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 29 Abigail Queen(x) 15 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 30 Amelia Pruiett(x) 10 Kaneen, Michael Kaneen 9 Dragons Kung Fu 
 31 Blain Guidry-Turner(x) 10 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
14-15 Boys Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 James Lopez(m) 140 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Noah Ortiz(x) 130 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 3 Mason Hamas(m) 100 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 4 Brayden Cryer(m) 90 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Benjamin Duplechin(m) 80 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 6 Nick Morrison(x) 80 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 7 Dylan Fletcher(x) 75 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 8 Levi Colvin(m) 70 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Sean Brennan(x) 40 Roberts, Jerry (OH) Roberts, Jerry - Tracy's Karate Studio 
 10 Shreedev Vijayababu(x) 40 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 11 Brayden Dasher(m) 40 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 12 Dylan Morales(x) 30 Yaeger, Chris Yaeger Self Defense America 
 13 Steven Gutierrez(x) 30 Bossong, Dwight Bossong's Shorei Ryu Studios 
 14 Blain Guidry-Turner(x) 25 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 15 Eddy Mateo(x) 20 Martensen, Gayle Martensen 9th Street Gym 
 16 Lance Givens(m) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 17 Eric Christianson-Freed(x) 20 Yaeger, Chris Yaeger Self Defense America 
 18 Rickey Mitchell(x) 15 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 19 Nikolas Page(x) 10 Steele, Nate Steele's Karate (AZ) 
 20 Wesley Nelson(x) 10 McCutcheon, Dale McCutcheon-Dale 
14-15 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Piper Kennedy(m) 325 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 200 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Eden Carson(m) 130 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Hannah Hughes(m) 120 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Ella Carson(m) 85 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Mary Huey(m) 75 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Amelia Fontenot(m) 70 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 8 Emma Beaver(x) 40 Hutta, Kelly Hutta Chandler Martial Arts 
 9 Abigail Richardson(x) 20 Yaeger, Chris Yaeger Self Defense America 
 10 Dakota Harris(x) 20 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 11 Abigail Queen(x) 15 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 12 Ellie Craig(m) 10 Raemisch, Jim Raemisch's Snaedigar MA 
14-15 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Timothy Mill(x) 40 Culpepper, Randy Culpepper Farmily Karate 
 2 Giovani Lopez(m) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Zackary Osborne(x) 30 Nieves, Samuel Nieves, Samuel 
 4 Waylon Harris(x) 30 Fields, Matt Matt Fields Martial Arts Academy 
 5 Riley Walsworth(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Noah Robinson(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Noelle Kravitz(x) 10 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
14-15 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Tavon Balderston(x) 60 Fox, James Grey Fox/Hound(AZ) 
 2 Giovani Lopez(m) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Jaden Rubin(x) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Waylon Harris(x) 40 Fields, Matt Matt Fields Martial Arts Academy 
 5 Alvin Worells(x) 30 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 6 Timothy Mill(x) 30 Culpepper, Randy Culpepper Farmily Karate 
 7 Zackary Osborne(x) 20 Nieves, Samuel Nieves, Samuel 
 8 Noah Robinson(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 9 Jamall Jones(x) 10 Harris, Lee (OH) Harris, Lee-American Karate 
14-15 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Riley Walsworth(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
12-13 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Presleigh McClintic(m) 190 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 2 Diego Montenegro(m) 160 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Brody Cotten(m) 160 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Marzella Abitong(x) 75 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 5 Gabby Viola(x) 40 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
 6 Sebastian Slowinski(x) 30 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 7 Elijah Green(m) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 8 Daniel Fletcher(x) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 9 Vivian Post(m) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 10 Benjamin Marquez(x) 15 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 11 Rylee Martin(x) 15 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 12 Akil Muhammad(x) 10 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 13 Jack Meadows(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 14 Gavin DeSalvo(x) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
12-13 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Diego Montenegro(m) 220 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 

 2 Brody Cotten(m) 150 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Elijah Green(m) 70 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Jack Meadows(m) 65 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Daniel Fletcher(x) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Warren Johnson(x) 40 Culpepper, Randy Culpepper Farmily Karate 
 7 Ian Hewitt(x) 30 Michael, Donnie Michael's Karate School 
 8 Nicholas Jacoby(x) 30 Palomino, Ralph Palomino's Arizona Shotokai 
 9 Amaziah Blade(x) 20 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 10 Abram Bellaw(x) 20 Michael, Donnie Michael's Karate School 
 11 Jackson Merwin(x) 20 Paiz, Casey Paiz Gilbert Self Defense 
 12 Akil Muhammad(x) 20 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 13 Connor Weinmann(x) 20 Heller, Thomas Heller Shogun 
 14 Olen Pepple(x) 20 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 15 David Kanner(x) 15 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 16 Khai Palafox(m) 10 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 17 Gavin DeSalvo(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
12-13 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Presleigh McClintic(m) 205 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 2 Ariana Sampson-Mims(x) 80 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 3 Marzella Abitong(x) 80 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 4 Rylee Martin(x) 75 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 5 Scarlett Redmond(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Nishka Makkar(x) 30 ? ? 
 7 Vivian Post(m) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 8 Elishera Kanner(x) 15 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 9 Kanani Fields(x) 10 Fields, Matt Matt Fields Martial Arts Academy 
12-13 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Daniel Musgrove(m) 210 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 2 Dusty Bullock(x) 200 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Jaiden Fontenot(m) 115 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 4 Ariana Sampson-Mims(x) 40 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 5 Leilani Ramirez(x) 40 Palomino, Ralph Palomino's Arizona Shotokai 
 6 Brea Queen(x) 35 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 7 Blake Keller(m) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 8 Charles Doyle(x) 30 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 9 Katelyn Johnson(x) 30 Dorsey, Greg Black Dragon Kung-Fu Karate school(TX) 
 10 Ian Hewitt(x) 25 Michael, Donnie Michael's Karate School 
 11 James Rogers(m) 25 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 12 Barrett Doyle(m) 20 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 13 Levi Griffin(m) 15 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 14 Derek Scott Miller(x) 15 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 15 Rebecca Nowalk(x) 10 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
 16 Maddox Maxwell(x) 10 Roa, Rod Roa Tay son Nhan 
 17 Levi Allen(x) 10 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 18 Nathan Harris(m) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
12-13 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Jaiden Fontenot(m) 160 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Dusty Bullock(x) 135 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Daniel Musgrove(m) 135 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 4 Levi Griffin(m) 100 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 5 Tyler Cochran(x) 40 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 6 Salem Nichols(m) 35 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 7 Blake Keller(m) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 8 Christopher Garcia(x) 25 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 9 Levi Allen(x) 20 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 10 Dryce Davis(x) 20 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
 11 James Rogers(m) 20 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 12 Austin Worsham(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 13 Nathan Harris(m) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 14 Reuben Ray Martin(x) 10 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 15 Derek Scott Miller(x) 5 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
12-13 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Zachariah Mall(x) 100 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 2 Adilee Sanchez(m) 90 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Eloisa Barrera(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 4 Imanni Jackson(m) 80 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Casidee McDonald(m) 70 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Dexter Doyle(m) 65 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 7 Ella Lockemy(x) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Addison Childers(x) 50 Foreman, David Foreman's Karate & Fitness 
 9 Abram Meyers(m) 40 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
 10 Archer Doyle(m) 30 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 11 Shooter King(m) 30 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 12 Jeremiah Rhea(x) 20 Nieves, Samuel Nieves, Samuel 
 13 Reese Antley(m) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 14 Jocelyn Baldenegro(x) 10 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 15 Riley Gordon(x) 10 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 16 Kristopher Davis(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
12-13 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Shooter King(m) 120 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 2 Archer Doyle(m) 85 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 3 Dylan Marshall(x) 80 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 4 Zachariah Mall(x) 60 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 5 Abram Meyers(m) 60 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
 6 Jacob Richey(x) 40 Michael, Donnie Michael's Karate School 
 7 Steffon Mosley Jr(x) 40 Brown, Reggie Brown, Reggie 
 8 Barrett Doyle(m) 40 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 



 9 Dexter Doyle(m) 30 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 10 Ian Trojan(x) 20 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 11 Reese Antley(m) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 12 Kristopher Davis(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 13 Robert Stachel(x) 10 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
12-13 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Casidee McDonald(m) 150 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Adilee Sanchez(m) 145 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Rivkah Bedrick(x) 75 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 4 Bayla Bedrick(x) 70 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 5 Ella Lockemy(x) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Imanni Jackson(m) 50 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Bilge Demirci(x) 40 Palomino, Ralph Palomino's Arizona Shotokai 
 8 Jocelyn Baldenegro(x) 20 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 9 Mushky Gelb(x) 20 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
10-11 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Eli Clark(m) 160 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Paxton McClintic(m) 105 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 3 Joeffrey Abitong(x) 85 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 4 Sydney Olivia Villaflor(m) 60 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 5 Sophie Ochoa(m) 60 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 6 Amina Zara(x) 50 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 7 Aniyah Blade(x) 45 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 8 Braydon Wilson(x) 40 Nieves, Samuel Nieves, Samuel 
 9 Maya Neal(m) 40 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 10 Avery Stanley(x) 30 Powers, Ed Powers Martial Arts Academy 
 11 Karla Marquez(x) 30 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 12 Naomi Post(m) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 13 Kaden Flannigan(x) 30 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 14 Anya Blade(x) 20 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 15 Elaina Martinez(x) 20 Daniels, Dee Mr. Dee's Karate Academy 
 16 Imani James(x) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 17 Hunter Millane(x) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 18 Dax Cole(m) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 19 Jack Frazier(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 20 Conner Jackson(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 21 Stephen Kinzeler(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 22 Ethan Bartholomew(x) 5 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
10-11 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Eli Clark(m) 155 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Aven Hebert(m) 145 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 3 Paxton McClintic(m) 95 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 4 Jack Frazier(x) 80 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Tanner Toups(x) 60 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 6 Shamai Kanner(x) 50 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 7 Avraham Ehrlich(x) 40 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 8 Jude Fernando(x) 40 ? ? 
 9 Anthony Zaslavskiy(x) 40 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 10 David Allen(x) 40 Stefanic, Sean Stefanic, Sean 
 11 Marko Mitrovic(x) 30 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 12 Braydon Wilson(x) 30 Nieves, Samuel Nieves, Samuel 
 13 Sawyer Bell(m) 20 Yaeger, Chris Yaeger Self Defense America 
 14 Hunter Millane(x) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 15 Stephen Kinzeler(m) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 16 Joeffrey Abitong(x) 15 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 17 Duncan DeSoto(x) 15 Tillson, Steve Tillson's AMAC 
 18 Robert Ryals, IV(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
10-11 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Andree-Cecile Nlend  160 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 2 Aria Moore(m) 155 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Sophie Ochoa(m) 110 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 4 Abigail Dykes(m) 75 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Payton Newsom(m) 75 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 6 Sydney Olivia Villaflor(m) 60 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 7 Elena Jennings(x) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 8 Maya Neal(m) 60 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 9 Karla Marquez(x) 55 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 10 Jaden Mims(x) 50 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 11 Victoria Jacoby(x) 30 Palomino, Ralph Palomino's Arizona Shotokai 
 12 Naomi Post(m) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 13 Alice Reed(m) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 14 Raya Humphries(x) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 15 Zoey Craig(m) 15 Raemisch, Jim Raemisch's Snaedigar MA 
10-11 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Syrus Kler(m) 170 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 2 Zayne Chaudary(m) 145 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 3 Aria Moore(m) 130 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Aven Hebert(m) 115 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Jacob Mendoza(m) 95 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Kyuss Medina(m) 80 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 7 Jaden Mims(x) 75 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 8 Lily Schultz(m) 70 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 9 Payton Newsom(m) 65 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 10 Robert Ryals, IV(x) 55 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 11 Lilly Wojciechowski(m) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 12 Kaleo Ramirez(x) 40 Palomino, Ralph Palomino's Arizona Shotokai 
 13 Krisha Mahangare(x) 40 Brown, Reggie Brown, Reggie 

 14 Victoria Jacoby(x) 40 Palomino, Ralph Palomino's Arizona Shotokai 
 15 Reuben Ray Martin(x) 35 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 16 Mariana Garcia(x) 30 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 17 Estephany Santos(x) 30 Chambers, D.E. Northside Houston Karate School TX 
 18 Clara Sanchez(x) 20 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 19 Taylor Brown(x) 20 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 20 Kadin Chaudary(x) 20 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 21 Wesley Sneddon(x) 20 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 22 Kadin Chaudary(m) 20 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 23 Parker Huber(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 24 Elena Jennings(x) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 25 Carson Doyle(m) 15 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 26 Gisele Prejean(x) 15 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 27 Sebastian Cubacub-Iglesias(x) 10 Owles, Ray(TX) Owles Shorin-Ryu 
Karate 
 28 Isabella Moreno-McCarthy(x) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 29 Raya Humphries(x) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 30 Jeff Lovejoy(x) 10 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 31 Andree-Cecile Nlend  10 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 32 Duncan DeSoto(x) 10 Tillson, Steve Tillson's AMAC 
 33 Ryan Rouyer(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 34 Abigail Dykes(m) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 35 Julius Moore(x) 5 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
10-11 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Kadin Chaudary(m) 105 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 2 Kyuss Medina(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Zayne Chaudary(m) 80 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 4 Syrus Kler(m) 80 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 5 Conner Jackson(x) 75 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Jerry Kizziar(x) 45 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 7 Cash Glaser(x) 40 Yaeger, Chris Yaeger Self Defense America 
 8 Thomas Mozzy(x) 40 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 9 Norjaye Beward(x) 40 Stefanic, Sean Stefanic, Sean 
 10 Kadin Chaudary(x) 35 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 11 Wyatt Sneddon(x) 30 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 12 Kaleo Ramirez(x) 30 Palomino, Ralph Palomino's Arizona Shotokai 
 13 Jacob Mendoza(m) 25 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 14 Parker Huber(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 15 Carson Doyle(m) 20 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 16 Wesley Sneddon(x) 15 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 17 Jacob Suleymanov(x) 15 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 18 Christopher Stone(x) 10 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 19 Austin Wilson(x) 10 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 20 Dax Cole(m) 5 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 21 Ryan Rouyer(m) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
10-11 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Emilia Lopez(m) 100 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 2 Aurora LaFond(m) 90 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Garrett Lockemy(x) 65 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Izzie Anderson(m) 65 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Cristian Solar(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 6 Tanner Gilbert(x) 55 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 7 Mason Hines(x) 40 Murkison, Brian Murkison's Boys & Girls Club 
 8 Ryan Sandifer(x) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Valerie Moreno(x) 40 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 10 Ibter Demirci(x) 40 Palomino, Ralph Palomino's Arizona Shotokai 
 11 Josiah Trahan(x) 40 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 12 Callen Lowry(x) 40 ? ? 
 13 Cash Shank(x) 40 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
 14 Lainey Powell(x) 30 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 15 Angelo Case(x) 30 Nieves, Samuel Nieves, Samuel 
 16 Xaihylen Lee(x) 30 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 17 Cullen Clemens(x) 30 McCutcheon, Dale McCutcheon-Dale 
 18 Rue Garris(x) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 19 Thomas DeRossett(x) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 20 Colin Keplinger(x) 25 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 21 Landon Redmond(x) 20 McLaughlin, Chris McLaughlin, Chris 
 22 Thomas Mozzy(x) 20 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 23 Aaron Inderberg(x) 20 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 24 Jaxon Shoemaker(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 25 Peyton Anthony(m) 20 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 26 Levi Finch(x) 20 Steele, Nate Steele's Karate (AZ) 
 27 Tucker Johnson(m) 15 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 28 Olileanya Watts(x) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 29 David Jones(x) 10 Steele, Nate Steele's Karate (AZ) 
 30 Tristian Williams(x) 10 Harris, Lee (OH) Harris, Lee-American Karate 
 31 Madison Walsworth(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 32 Abe Barner(x) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 33 Nevaeh J Resetar(x) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 34 Ella Benoit(x) 5 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
10-11 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Tanner Gilbert(x) 115 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 2 Garrett Lockemy(x) 65 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Levi Finch(x) 60 Steele, Nate Steele's Karate (AZ) 
 4 Cash Shank(x) 60 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
 5 Tristian Williams(x) 40 Harris, Lee (OH) Harris, Lee-American Karate 
 6 Aaron Inderberg(x) 40 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 



 7 Brayden Curtis(x) 40 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 8 Ethan Garritu(x) 40 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 9 Dominique Dade(x) 30 Fields, Matt Matt Fields Martial Arts Academy 
 10 Cameron Giembusz(x) 30 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 11 Ibter Demirci(x) 30 Palomino, Ralph Palomino's Arizona Shotokai 
 12 Julius Moore(x) 30 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 13 Abe Barner(x) 25 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 14 Thomas DeRossett(x) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 15 Landon Redmond(x) 20 McLaughlin, Chris McLaughlin, Chris 
 16 Ryan Sandifer(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 17 Tucker Johnson(m) 20 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 18 Jaxon Shoemaker(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 19 Colin Keplinger(x) 15 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 20 Mason Hines(x) 10 Murkison, Brian Murkison's Boys & Girls Club 
 21 Callen Lowry(x) 10 ? ? 
 22 Evan Lancaster(m) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 23 Matthew DenBleyker(x) 10 Gonzalez, Scott Gonzalez Desert dragons (AZ) 
 24 Peyton Anthony(m) 10 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
10-11 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Emilia Lopez(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 2 Aurora LaFond(m) 65 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Izzie Anderson(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Abigail Abrams(x) 45 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 5 Zoey Stuard(x) 40 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 6 Valerie Moreno(x) 40 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 7 Madison Walsworth(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Aniyah Blade(x) 20 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 9 Nevaeh J Resetar(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
8-9 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Anya Martinez(x) 40 Daniels, Dee Mr. Dee's Karate Academy 
 2 Aiden Blessing(x) 40 Michael, Donnie Michael's Karate School 
 3 Dsean Kendrick(x) 40 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 4 Cole Stockmaster(x) 30 Dennis (USKK) Dennis USKK 
 5 Gabriel Ochoa(x) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 6 Zachary Walker(x) 20 Daniels, Dee Mr. Dee's Karate Academy 
 7 Amelia Bader(x) 20 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 8 Braxton Drennan(x) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
8-9 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 AJ Warbacce(x) 45 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 3 Braxton Drennan(x) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Isaac Rutia(x) 20 Khalid Khalid MA of Glendale AZ 
 5 Zachary Walker(x) 20 Daniels, Dee Mr. Dee's Karate Academy 
 6 Avraham Cohen(x) 20 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 7 Gabriel Ochoa(x) 10 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
8-9 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Alyssa Fontenot(m) 195 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Eva Schenck(m) 75 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 3 Charlotte Rohm(x) 70 Yaeger, Chris Yaeger Self Defense America 
 4 Sabrina Jennings(x) 65 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Constance Carter(x) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 6 Brooke Deville(x) 40 Pickens, Charles Pickens Family Connection 
 7 Sophie Moreau(x) 20 Tillson, Steve Tillson's AMAC 
 8 Caitlyn Robin(x) 20 Stelly, Patrick Patrick's School of Martial Arts 
 9 Sara Kanner(x) 15 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 10 Isabelle Johnson(m) 15 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 11 Cindy Flores Krieger(x) 10 Sample, Shawn Sample's Phoenix Shotokan Karate 
8-9 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Braeden Fontenot(m) 135 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Joshua Vicknair(m) 115 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 3 Bentley Meyers(m) 115 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Benjamin Brown(m) 90 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Benjamin Mason(x) 75 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Erick Jiang(x) 75 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 7 Jackson Fleet(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 8 Kayson Redmon(x) 40 Dorsey, Greg Black Dragon Kung-Fu Karate school(TX) 
 9 Owen Palafox(m) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 10 Kohen Humphries(x) 40 McPherson, Darlene D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 11 Adam Wright(x) 40 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 12 Moshe Babakhanov(x) 40 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 13 Kolton Ingledue(x) 30 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 14 Dade Winters(x) 30 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 15 Landen Guidry-Turner(x) 30 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 16 Jackson Hughes(x) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 17 Owen Doyle(m) 25 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 18 Derrick Jiang(x) 25 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 19 Jase Tinsley(x) 20 Rudd, Donald Rudd's North LA Isshinryu 
 20 Matthew Nowalk(x) 20 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
 21 Liam LaGroux(x) 20 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 22 Karson Fields(x) 20 Fields, Matt Matt Fields Martial Arts Academy 
 23 Duke Frazier(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 24 Bryce Burnside(x) 10 Fields, Matt Matt Fields Martial Arts Academy 
 25 Aiden Fay(x) 10 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
 26 Michael Lee(m) 10 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 27 Kellen Bourgeois(x) 10 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 28 Hudson Register(x) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 

8-9 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Braeden Fontenot(m) 180 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Alyssa Fontenot(m) 155 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Connor Hammond(m) 130 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 110 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Jackson Fleet(m) 105 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Kinley Price(x) 80 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 7 Sofia Sanchez(x) 75 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 8 Benjamin Brown(m) 75 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Eva Schenck(m) 60 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 10 Bentley Meyers(m) 55 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 11 Kohen Humphries(x) 40 McPherson, Darlene D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 12 Ivy Moore(x) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 13 Owen Palafox(m) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 14 Chole Duong(x) 30 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 15 Cooper Steele(x) 25 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 16 Karson Fields(x) 20 Fields, Matt Matt Fields Martial Arts Academy 
 17 Cindy Flores Krieger(x) 20 Sample, Shawn Sample's Phoenix Shotokan Karate 
 18 Liam LaGroux(x) 20 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 19 Joshua Vicknair(m) 20 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 20 Derrick Jiang(x) 20 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 21 Owen Doyle(m) 15 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 22 Bryce Burnside(x) 10 Fields, Matt Matt Fields Martial Arts Academy 
 23 Constance Carter(x) 10 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 24 Calypso Mosley(x) 10 Brown, Reggie Brown, Reggie 
 25 Laila Lobough(x) 10 Marziale, Angelo Marziale, Angelo 
 26 Jackson Hughes(x) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 27 Corey Blade Jr.(x) 5 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 28 Michael Lee(m) 5 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 29 Hudson Register(x) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
8-9 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Addie Clark(m) 155 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Constance Carter(x) 100 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 3 Dade Winters(x) 80 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 4 Isaiah Cochran(m) 80 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Brock Moore(m) 75 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Waylon Sanchez(m) 70 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Rounak Majumdar(x) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 8 Kaycen Quarrell(x) 55 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 9 Michael Barr(m) 45 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 10 Ellie Ramage(x) 45 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 11 Eli Vocker(x) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 12 Izabella Gomez(x) 40 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 13 Andrew Clark(x) 40 Roberts, Jerry (OH) Roberts, Jerry - Tracy's Karate Studio 
 14 Wesley Garris(x) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 15 Andrew Huff(x) 30 Fernandez, Troy Fernandez, Troy 
 16 Lawrence Hatch(x) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 17 Hadyn Padgett(x) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 18 Avery McNabb(m) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 19 Brennen Jackson(x) 25 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 20 Hudson Budwah(x) 25 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 21 Madden Kelley(x) 20 Fields, Matt Matt Fields Martial Arts Academy 
 22 Channing Tsai(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 23 Charolotte McGuire(x) 20 Nieves, Samuel Nieves, Samuel 
 24 Ariel Kabasinski(x) 20 Arrington,Brian Arrington, Brian 
 25 John Reeves(x) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 26 Samantha Summers(x) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 27 Jonah Scharf(x) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 28 Luke Martin(m) 20 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 29 Raelie Facon(x) 20 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 30 Brogan Carpter(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 31 Isabelle Johnson(m) 15 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 32 Maxwell Cripps(x) 15 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 33 Conner McCoy(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 34 Wyatt Peterson(x) 15 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 35 Isabel Rodgers(m) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 36 Christopher Sowell(x) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 37 Sean Sandifer(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 38 Brennan Moorehouse(x) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 39 Hunter Madden(x) 10 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 40 Gemma Hebert(x) 10 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 41 Marcvan Gober-Brown(x) 10 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 42 Cole Herrington-Loup(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 43 Anna Robin(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 44 Noah Merry(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 45 Metza Taylor(x) 5 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 46 Peyton Antony(x) 5 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 47 Evan Gomez(x) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
8-9 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Waylon Sanchez(m) 150 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Conner McCoy(m) 100 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Brock Moore(m) 100 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Isaiah Cochran(m) 80 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Ariel Becker(x) 60 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 6 Kaycen Quarrell(x) 50 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 7 Ethan Abrams(x) 45 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 8 Dominic Forgus(x) 40 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 



 9 Wesley Garris(x) 40 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 10 Zachary DeSanti(x) 40 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 11 Darien Harman(x) 40 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 12 Liam Smith(x) 40 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
 13 Channing Tsai(x) 35 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 14 Hudson Budwah(x) 35 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 15 Michael Barr(m) 35 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 16 Tallen Harris(x) 30 Nieves, Samuel Nieves, Samuel 
 17 Andrew Clark(x) 30 Roberts, Jerry (OH) Roberts, Jerry - Tracy's Karate Studio 
 18 Brennen Jackson(x) 25 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 19 Malik Blair(x) 20 Marziale, Angelo Marziale, Angelo 
 20 Eli Vocker(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 21 Lawrence Hatch(x) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 22 Jonah Scharf(x) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 23 Marcvan Gober-Brown(x) 20 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 24 Brogan Carpter(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 25 Peyton Antony(x) 20 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 26 Noah Merry(x) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 27 Sean Sandifer(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 28 Dominic Garceau(x) 10 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 29 Wyatt Peterson(x) 10 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 30 Christopher Sowell(x) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 31 Cole Herrington-Loup(x) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 32 Hunter Madden(x) 5 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 33 Maxwell Cripps(x) 5 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 34 Troy Lambing(x) 5 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 35 Metza Taylor(x) 5 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
8-9 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Addie Clark(m) 230 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Constance Carter(x) 120 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 3 Raelie Facon(x) 90 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 4 Avery McNabb(m) 65 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Basya Gelb(x) 65 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 6 Isabel Rodgers(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 7 Aniya Alvarado(x) 40 Yaeger, Chris Yaeger Self Defense America 
 8 Izabella Gomez(x) 30 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 9 Ellie Ramage(x) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 10 Broklynn Simon(x) 15 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 11 Kimber Schramm(x) 15 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 12 Ariana Aminov(x) 10 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 13 Anna Robin(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
6-7 M/F  Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Caden Holloway(m) 195 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Lochlovien Perestrelo(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Ivanna Ochoa(m) 80 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 4 Clara Olson(m) 70 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 5 Erick Jiang(x) 60 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 6 Jaiynn Golston(x) 45 Clark, Marvin Marvin Clark Karate Academy 
 7 Illyana Martinez(x) 40 Daniels, Dee Mr. Dee's Karate Academy 
 8 Jada Golston(x) 40 Clark, Marvin Marvin Clark Karate Academy 
 9 Jackson Lee(x) 30 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 10 Beau Torrance(x) 30 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
 11 Donovan Darden(x) 30 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 12 Katie Nowalk(x) 20 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
 13 Brooke Gummo(x) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 14 Everett Wolf(x) 20 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 15 Robert Oakley(x) 10 Bethea, Eddie Bethea - KSSD 
 16 Charlie Hazeltine(x) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 17 Colt Bridges(x) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 18 Asher Sneddon(x) 5 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
6-7 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Caden Holloway(m) 230 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Carter Danos(x) 60 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 3 Asher Sneddon(x) 45 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 4 Everett Wolf(x) 45 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 5 Jackson Lee(x) 40 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 6 Ivanna Ochoa(m) 40 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 7 Brooke Gummo(x) 30 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 8 Knight Stephenson(x) 20 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 9 Jada Golston(x) 20 Clark, Marvin Marvin Clark Karate Academy 
 10 Jaiynn Golston(x) 20 Clark, Marvin Marvin Clark Karate Academy 
 11 Lochlovien Perestrelo(m) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 12 Thomas Warbacce(x) 15 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
6-7 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Tallen King(m) 170 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Austin Jackson(x) 110 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Caleb Queen(x) 85 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 4 Alonzo Cordova(x) 85 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 5 Braxton Meyers(m) 85 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Dang Le(m) 80 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 7 Mia Pasache(m) 80 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 8 Roman McDonald(m) 60 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 9 Litzy Sanchez(x) 55 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 10 Jolie Moore(m) 55 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Jason Toerne(m) 50 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 12 Judson Guyban(m) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 13 Karter Jones(x) 40 Dorsey, Greg Black Dragon Kung-Fu Karate school(TX) 

 14 Baker Boyce(x) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 15 Ramy Jade Martin(x) 40 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 16 Camp Adair(m) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 17 Mackenzie Wong(x) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 18 Cal Andrew(x) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 19 Braylie Wycoff(x) 30 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 20 Zebulon Humphries(x) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 21 Lily Warren(x) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 22 Jase Ratcliff(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 23 Bryce Mauthe(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 24 Dyson Moore(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 25 Liam Gunter(x) 15 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 26 Cohen Ardoin(x) 15 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 27 Sawyer Strozier(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 28 Jett Ratcliff(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 29 Kayla Wong(x) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 30 Raylan Layfield(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 31 Calvin Gerard(x) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 32 Demetria Darden(x) 10 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 33 Conner Ables(x) 10 Ables, Steven Ables' Fire Dragons 
 34 Carson Thomas(x) 10 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 35 Kimber Schramm(x) 5 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 36 Alexander LeBoeuf(x) 5 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 37 Penelope Bryans(x) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
6-7 M/F Beginning Kumite 
 1 Judson Guyban(m) 120 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Jolie Moore(m) 115 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Austin Jackson(x) 100 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Roman McDonald(m) 85 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Tallen King(m) 75 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 6 Dang Le(m) 75 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 7 Mia Pasache(m) 75 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 8 Alonzo Cordova(x) 70 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 9 Ramy Jade Martin(x) 65 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 10 Liam Bunch(x) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 11 Sawyer Strozier(x) 50 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 12 Dyson Moore(m) 45 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 13 Camp Adair(m) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 14 Raylan Layfield(x) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 15 Christian Mehozonek(x) 40 Roberts, Jerry (OH) Roberts, Jerry - Tracy's Karate Studio 
 16 Zebulon Humphries(x) 40 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 17 Dominic Henderson(x) 40 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 18 Louie Moreno(x) 40 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 19 Braxton Meyers(m) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 20 Nolan Nguyen(x) 40 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
 21 Kipp Faulkner(x) 35 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 22 Sophia Schultz(x) 30 McCutcheon, Dale McCutcheon-Dale 
 23 Illyana Martinez(x) 30 Daniels, Dee Mr. Dee's Karate Academy 
 24 Jase Ratcliff(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 25 Caleb Queen(x) 25 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 26 Baker Boyce(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 27 Tyler Pajastka(x) 20 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 28 Brooklyn McCullough(x) 20 Daniels, Dee Mr. Dee's Karate Academy 
 29 Abraham Aminov(x) 20 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 30 Mila Harsoulas(x) 20 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 31 Kellen Authement(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 32 Bryce Mauthe(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 33 Penelope Bryans(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 34 Kristian Schramm(x) 20 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 35 Cohen Ardoin(x) 20 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 36 Seth Dubuisson(m) 20 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
 37 Mendy Bedrick(x) 20 Wheeler, Kurt Wheeler TKD 
 38 Liam Gunter(x) 15 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 39 Jaxon Vicknair(x) 15 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 40 Jett Ratcliff(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 41 Katie Nowalk(x) 10 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
 42 Beau Torrance(x) 10 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
 43 Landon Goosby(x) 10 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
5 and under (all ranks) Kata 
 1 Jaqueline Fortna(m) 180 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Shi Auge(x) 75 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Cortlyn Blade(x) 45 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 4 Emily Mims(x) 40 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 5 Thomas Carson(x) 30 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 6 Athena Garcia(x) 30 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 7 Alfonso Garcia(x) 20 Sampson, Jamie Northside Beaumont Karate School TX 
 8 Emilo Cordova(x) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 9 Minh Le(m) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 10 Bentley Wood(x) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 11 Bentley Padgett(x) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
5 and under (all ranks) Kumite 
 1 Jaqueline Fortna(m) 135 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Olivia Rohm(x) 120 Yaeger, Chris Yaeger Self Defense America 
 3 Minh Le(m) 80 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 4 Cortlyn Blade(x) 55 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 5 Kiersten Unger(x) 40 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 6 Emilo Cordova(x) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 



 7 Luke Bustamante(x) 30 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 8 Graham Guyban(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
Black Belt Men Weapons 
 1 Rodney McPherson(m) 280 Jordan, David D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Matthew Bourque(m) 260 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 3 Jacob Boutwell(m) 115 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Michael Cooley II(m) 115 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 5 Donnie Woodson(m) 100 Tillson, Steve Tillson's AMAC 
 6 Dwain Spillman Jr(m) 80 Jordan, David Spillman's NKI 
 7 Gonzalo Farias(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 8 Toby Sinclair(m) 75 Jordan, David Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 9 Jake Odom(m) 60 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 10 Rodolfo Torres(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 11 Joseph Eager(x) 40 ? ? 
 12 John (Mark) Clark(x) 40 Lloyd, Gary Lloyd's S.A.I 
 13 Terrance Hicks(m) 40 Hicks, Terrance Hicks Angelic Martial Arts (IL) 
 14 Mark Kline(x) 30 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 15 Zhichao Ling(x) 30 Michael, Donnie Michael's Karate School 
 16 Ross Rouyer(m) 30 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 17 Len Kabasinski(x) 20 Arrington,Brian Arrington, Brian 
 18 Joseph Cironi(x) 20 McCutcheon, Dale McCutcheon-Dale 
 19 Lawrence Robinson(x) 20 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 20 Joel Quebec(x) 20 ? ? 
 21 Courtland Blade(x) 20 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 22 Elias Venson(x) 15 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 23 Scott Shook(m) 15 Dupaquier, Joe Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 24 Chris McLaughlin(x) 10 McLaughlin, Chris McLaughlin, Chris 
 25 Blaith Wilson(x) 10 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 26 Corey Blade Jr.(x) 5 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
Black Belt Women Weapons 
 1 Makenzie Brewer(m) 260 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Susan Watts(m) 210 Jordan, David Ark-LA-Tex 
 3 Denise Aguanno(x) 100 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 4 Aruse Sanhueza(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 5 Amber Keene(m) 75 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 6 Angel Valentine(x) 75 Harris, Lee (OH) Harris, Lee-American Karate 
 7 Denise Miller(m) 60 Walker, Joseph Academy of Okinawan Karate 
 8 Mikayla Holmes(x) 60 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 9 Dr. Rebecca Effler(m) 55 Dupaquier, Joe Effler's Livingston Karate 
 10 Abigial Melder(x) 40 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 11 Amy Fickes(x) 30 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 12 Akimi Kerr(x) 30 Adamson, Doug (IN) Adamson's Karate Studios 
 13 Twala Watters(x) 20 Lawson, Donald Lawson Kempo Karate(TX) 
 14 Rachel Blade(x) 20 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 15 Phyllis Omo(x) 10 Owles, Ray(TX) Owles Shorin-Ryu Karate 
 16 Gabrielle Venson(x) 5 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
Adult Kyu Weapons 
 1 Braian Santillan(m) 100 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 2 Gerald Rowe(m) 85 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 3 Maria Liliana Garcia(m) 80 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 4 Tricia Green(m) 70 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Jimmy Dana(x) 65 Fox, James Grey Fox/Hound(AZ) 
 6 Jermel Golston(x) 60 Clark, Marvin Marvin Clark Karate Academy 
 7 Anthony Radzykewycz(x) 60 Noss, D Noss Lee's ATA 
 8 Patricio Gaete(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 9 Sandra Ayala(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 10 Thomas Faulkner(x) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Christopher Gummo(x) 40 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 12 Storm Myers(x) 40 Owles, Ray(TX) Owles Shorin-Ryu Karate 
 13 Victoria Allen(x) 40 Charilillo, Frank Charlillo, Frank 
 14 Chassidy Moore(m) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 15 Geraldine Schmied(m) 40 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 16 Jose Miguel Tapia(m) 40 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 17 Sidney Fontenot(m) 35 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 18 Paula Downs(m) 35 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 19 Christopher Sanchez(m) 35 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 20 Anthony Burke(x) 30 Janes, Dennis (OH) Janes Karate of Ohio 
 21 Ian Manley(x) 30 Manley, John Komakai Academy of Karate 
 22 Ashley Meyers(x) 25 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 23 Rosemarie Davis(x) 20 Janes, Dennis (OH) Janes Karate of Ohio 
 24 Alexis Trojan(x) 20 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 25 Scarlett Tavalli(m) 20 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 26 Memorye Dykes(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 27 Erick Gomez(x) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 28 Daniel Schultz(x) 10 McCutcheon, Dale McCutcheon-Dale 
 29 Julianne Post(m) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 30 Michael Keating(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 31 Angela Franks(m) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
14-17 Teen Weapons 
 1 Jacob Jones(x) 220 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Piper Kennedy(m) 190 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Bryce Cotten(m) 150 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Noah Ortiz(x) 130 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 5 Levi Colvin(m) 105 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Nick Morrison(x) 100 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 7 Gerard Keel(m) 75 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 James Mason(x) 70 ? ? 

 9 Mason Hamas(m) 65 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 10 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 60 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 11 Mary Huey(m) 55 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 12 Jessie McCullough(m) 55 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 13 Amelia Fontenot(m) 55 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 14 Jacob Cruz(x) 50 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 15 Brayden Cryer(m) 45 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 16 Zackary Osborne(x) 40 Nieves, Samuel Nieves, Samuel 
 17 Joey Peckumn(x) 40 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 18 Pashence Purnell(x) 35 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 19 DeLancia Brown(x) 30 Harris, Lee (OH) Harris, Lee-American Karate 
 20 Arora "Rory" Humphries(x) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 21 Steven Gutierrez(x) 30 Bossong, Dwight Bossong's Shorei Ryu Studios 
 22 Kaliyah Venson(x) 25 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 23 Brayden Dasher(m) 20 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 24 Halie Leland(m) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 25 Philip Guglielmetti(x) 20 Beach, Ric Beach Karate 
 26 Kyler Belanger(x) 15 Nevarez, James Nevarez Matsunoki Martial Arts 
 27 James Lopez(m) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 28 Hannah Hughes(m) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 29 Nicholas Waguespack(m) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 30 Noah Robinson(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 31 Jesse Brink(x) 10 Janes, Dennis (OH) Janes Karate of Ohio 
 32 Summer Culpepper(x) 10 Culpepper, Randy Culpepper Farmily Karate 
 33 Giovani Lopez(m) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 34 Aiden Nguyen(x) 10 ? ? 
 35 Chance Sanchez(m) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 36 Kiley Alonzo(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 37 Angel Blade(x) 10 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
10-11 Youth1 *new 2022 Weapons 
 1 Aven Hebert(m) 220 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 2 Aria Moore(m) 95 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Reuben Ray Martin(x) 65 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 4 Emilia Lopez(m) 60 Bermudez, Juan Pablo Wai Kung Pai 
 5 Abigail Dykes(m) 60 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Elaina Martinez(x) 50 Daniels, Dee Mr. Dee's Karate Academy 
 7 Mason Hines(x) 40 Murkison, Brian Murkison's Boys & Girls Club 
 8 Paxton McClintic(m) 40 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 9 Charolotte McGuire(x) 40 Nieves, Samuel Nieves, Samuel 
 10 Lilly Wojciechowski(m) 35 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 11 Charlotte Nowalk(x) 30 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
 12 Callen Lowry(x) 30 ? ? 
 13 Karla Marquez(x) 30 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 14 Naomi Post(m) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 15 Lainey Powell(x) 30 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 16 Thomas Mozzy(x) 30 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 17 Landon Redmond(x) 20 McLaughlin, Chris McLaughlin, Chris 
 18 Anthony Zaslavskiy(x) 20 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 19 Austin Wilson(x) 20 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 20 Angelo Case(x) 20 Nieves, Samuel Nieves, Samuel 
 21 Sebastian Cubacub-Iglesias(x) 20 Owles, Ray(TX) Owles Shorin-Ryu 
Karate 
 22 Sophie Ochoa(m) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 23 Wyatt Sneddon(x) 15 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 24 Dax Cole(m) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 25 Robert Ryals, IV(x) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 26 Malik Dayem(x) 10 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 27 Sydney Olivia Villaflor(m) 10 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 28 Braydon Wilson(x) 10 Nieves, Samuel Nieves, Samuel 
 29 George Wimer(x) 10 Charilillo, Frank Charlillo, Frank 
 30 Ethan Bartholomew(x) 10 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 31 Gisele Prejean(x) 10 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 32 Ryan Rouyer(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
12-13 Youth2 *new 2022 Weapons 
 1 Eli Clark(m) 210 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Brody Cotten(m) 200 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Dusty Bullock(x) 185 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 4 Diego Montenegro(m) 175 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Daniel Musgrove(m) 120 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 6 Jaiden Fontenot(m) 110 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 7 Payton Newsom(m) 100 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 8 Presleigh McClintic(m) 100 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 9 Marzella Abitong(x) 90 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 10 Archer Doyle(m) 60 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 11 Levi Griffin(m) 55 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 12 Addison Childers(x) 40 Foreman, David Foreman's Karate & Fitness 
 13 Gabby Viola(x) 40 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
 14 Janee Golston(x) 40 Clark, Marvin Marvin Clark Karate Academy 
 15 Aniyah Blade(x) 40 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 16 Elijah Green(m) 35 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 17 Akil Muhammad(x) 30 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 18 Rebecca Nowalk(x) 20 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
 19 Dexter Doyle(m) 20 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 20 Benjamin Marquez(x) 15 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 21 Adilee Sanchez(m) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 22 Imanni Jackson(m) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 23 Derek Scott Miller(x) 15 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 



 24 Sebastian Slowinski(x) 10 Hollingsworth, Kraig Hollingsworth Activstars of AZ 
 25 Riley Gordon(x) 10 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 26 James Rogers(m) 10 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 27 Nathan Harris(m) 5 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 28 Amaziah Blade(x) 5 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 29 Austin Worsham(x) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 30 Rylee Martin(x) 5 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 31 Casidee McDonald(m) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
9 and under Weapons 
 1 Caden Holloway(m) 240 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Waylon Sanchez(m) 130 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Connor Hammond(m) 115 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Braeden Fontenot(m) 105 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 5 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Bentley Meyers(m) 80 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Ramy Jade Martin(x) 75 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 8 Alyssa Fontenot(m) 75 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 9 Clara Olson(m) 70 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 10 Judson Guyban(m) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 11 Tallen King(m) 50 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 12 Jada Golston(x) 45 Clark, Marvin Marvin Clark Karate Academy 
 13 Andrew Clark(x) 40 Roberts, Jerry (OH) Roberts, Jerry - Tracy's Karate Studio 
 14 Anya Martinez(x) 40 Daniels, Dee Mr. Dee's Karate Academy 
 15 Illyana Martinez(x) 40 Daniels, Dee Mr. Dee's Karate Academy 
 16 Chole Duong(x) 40 DeCore, James DeCore Karate 
 17 Zachary Walker(x) 40 Daniels, Dee Mr. Dee's Karate Academy 
 18 Cortlyn Blade(x) 40 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 19 Jase Tinsley(x) 30 Rudd, Donald Rudd's North LA Isshinryu 
 20 Izabella Gomez(x) 30 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 21 Dsean Kendrick(x) 30 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 

 22 Beau Torrance(x) 30 Viola, Bill Viola Karate 
 23 Aiden Blessing(x) 30 Michael, Donnie Michael's Karate School 
 24 Ariel Kabasinski(x) 30 Arrington,Brian Arrington, Brian 
 25 Adam Wright(x) 30 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 26 Nirvana Ellie Talbert(x) 30 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 27 Anya Blade(x) 25 Blade,Corey/Courtland Blade Family Martial Arts 
 28 Jackson Fleet(m) 25 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 29 Jaiynn Golston(x) 25 Clark, Marvin Marvin Clark Karate Academy 
 30 Benjamin Brown(m) 25 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 31 Owen Doyle(m) 20 Kline, Mark Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 32 Anders Reed(m) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 33 Xavier Lanier(x) 20 Brown, Reggie Brown, Reggie 
 34 Bryce Burnside(x) 20 Fields, Matt Matt Fields Martial Arts Academy 
 35 Kelvin Johnson(x) 20 Dorsey, Greg Black Dragon Kung-Fu Karate school(TX) 
 36 Zachary Walker(x) 20 Daniels, Dee Mr. Dee's Karate Academy 
 37 Marcvan Gober-Brown(x) 20 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 38 Wesley Sneddon(x) 20 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 39 Kinley Price(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 40 Jason Toerne(m) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 41 Cole Stockmaster(x) 10 Dennis (USKK) Dennis USKK 
 42 Carson Thomas(x) 10 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 43 Luke Martin(m) 10 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 44 Knight Stephenson(x) 10 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 45 Asher Sneddon(x) 10 Buker, Dave (OH) Buker Karate of Ohio 
 46 Hudson Budwah(x) 10 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 47 Brody Daroca(x) 10 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 48 Braxton Meyers(m) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 49 Jackson Hughes(x) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 

www.uskaratealliance.com 

please check www.uskaratealliance.com for updates 

 

2022 - 2023 USKA Tournament Schedule (so far) 
Tournament Date Promoter Location Sanction 

2021/2022 POINT SEASON ENDED MAY 9 

NEW 2022 - 2023 SEASON STARTED May 10, ENDS May 7, 2023 

    

Great Lakes National Karate Championships May 29, 2022 John Venson II Chicago, IL USKA Max 

Battle of the Shield June 18 Toby Sinclair Minden, LA USKA Max 

2022 USKA World Championships July 21 - 24 USKA Headquarters New Orleans, LA Quad Points 

Battle of the South (LA) August 20 Dupaquier/Shook Mandeville, LA USKA Max 

Bossier City Challenge September 17 Susan Watts Bossier City, LA USKA Max 

Keichu Classic October 1 George Johnson Alexandria, LA USKA Max 

Arizona State Championships October 23 Mike Wall Phoenix, AZ Double Points 

Louisiana State Championships October 29 Buster Cotten Ruston, LA Double Points 

Texas State Championships November 12 James Clark Houston, LA Double Points 

Southwest Regional Championships (only Regionals in western US) December 4 Mike Wall Phoenix, AZ Triple Points 

Upcoming Schedule 

    

Louisiana Pro-Am 
CLICK HERE 

January 14, 2023 Ray Effler Livingston, LA Max Points 

South Central Regional Championships (only Regionals in eastern US)  February 4 Buster Cotten Ruston, LA Triple Points 

California State Championships February 19 Guy Holtzman Palm Springs, CA Double Points 

Battle of the South (TX) February 25 Chris Yeager Houston, TX area USKA Max 

Heart of a Hero Championships March 11 Dupaquier/Shook Mandeville, LA USKA Max 

2023 USKA National Championships April 1-2 USKA Headquarters ALBUQUERQUE, NM Quad Points 

TBA     

TBA     

TBA     

2023 USKA World Championships July 20 – 23 USKA Headquarters PHOENIX, AZ Quad Points 

TBA     

More 2023 dates coming soon 
 

   

 

South Central Regional Championship – FEBRUARY 4, 2023 (TRIPLE POINTS) CLICK HERE 

 

http://www.uskaratealliance.com/
https://www.eventbrite.com/e/2022-louisiana-pro-am-tickets-241323313527
https://www.eventbrite.com/e/2023-south-central-regional-karate-championships-tickets-503606900797?utm_source=eventbrite&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=post_publish&utm_content=shortLinkNewEmail

